



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Forest  
Gage and Smith Street Water Main Replacement  
December 27, 2018

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	R.A. Bores Excavating, Inc. Monroeville, OH	Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findley, OH	Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, OH	Elite Excavating Company of Ohio, Inc. Mansfield, OH	Cash Services LLC Northwood, OH	J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH	J & T Excavating LLC Mt. Gilead, OH	JDR Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH									
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00								
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,552.00	\$15,552.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00								
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	295	\$3.00	\$885.00	\$1.25	\$368.75	\$2.00	\$590.00	\$0.50	\$147.50	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00								
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$380.00	\$350.00								
5	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	52	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$139.00	\$7,228.00	\$194.00	\$10,088.00	\$175.00	\$9,100.00	\$227.00	\$11,804.00	\$273.76	\$14,235.52								
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	295	\$65.00	\$19,175.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$27.00	\$7,965.00	\$37.50	\$11,062.50	\$75.00	\$22,125.00	\$42.00	\$12,390.00								
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	66	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$8.00	\$528.00	\$7.50	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$330.00	5.22	\$344.52								
8	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	84	\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$146.00	\$12,264.00	\$229.00	\$19,236.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$257.00	\$21,588.00	\$266.80	\$22,411.20								
9	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	38	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$152.00	\$5,776.00	\$229.00	\$8,702.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$267.00	\$229.00	\$10,146.00	\$319.00								
10	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$136.00	\$2,176.00								
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	45	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00								
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00								
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	110	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$12.50	\$1,375.00	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$550.00								
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	105	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.50	\$1,312.50	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$6.00	\$630.00								
15	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00								
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00									
17	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$800.00								
18	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00								
19	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.22	\$8,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,122.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,146.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00								
20	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED)	FT.	295	\$75.00	\$22,125.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00	\$43.00	\$12,685.00	\$45.00	\$13,275.00	\$37.00	\$10,915.00	\$18.00	\$5,310.00								
20A	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (OPEN CUT)	FT.	885	\$60.00	\$53,100.00	\$25.00	\$22,125.00	\$44.40	\$39,294.00	\$45.00	\$39,825.00	\$35.00	\$30,975.00	\$18.00	\$15,930.00								
21	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	46	\$80.00	\$3,680.00	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$108.00	\$4,968.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$130.00	\$5,980.00								
22	638	4" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00								
23	638	6" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	24	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00								
24	638	8" PVC C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3901	\$75.00	\$292,575.00	\$46.00	\$179,446.00	\$55.25	\$215,530.25	\$72.00	\$280,872.00	\$63.00	\$245,763.00	\$67.50	\$263,317.50								
25	638	12"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00								
26	638	3/4" METER, SETTING, STOP, AND CHAMBER	EACH	41	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$725.00	\$29,725.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$475.00	\$19,475.00	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$800.00	\$32,800.00								
27	638	6" INSERTA VALVE	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00								
28	638	6" GATE VALVES (HYDRANT WATCH VALVES)	EACH	7	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00								
29	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	11	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,430.00	\$15,730.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,425.00	\$15,675.00								
30	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00								
31	638	FIRE HYDRANT REUSED AND RELOCATED	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00								
32	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00								
33	638	6" ANCHORING PIPE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	47	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$130.00	\$6,110.00	\$86.00	\$4,042.00								
34	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4780	\$5.00	\$23,900.00	\$1.00	\$4,780.00	\$2.00	\$9,560.00	\$1.50	\$7,170.00	\$3.00	\$14,340.00	\$2.75	\$13,145.00								
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$644,305.00</b>		<b>\$371,364.75</b>		<b>\$488,993.25</b>		<b>\$523,539.50</b>		<b>\$523,637.00</b>		<b>\$542,313.74</b>		<b>\$548,873.70</b>		<b>\$554,640.05</b>		<b>\$596,589.45</b>		<b>\$643,425.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$8,500.00  
\*2 Total given was \$596,289.45